

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1088	8-2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Eme	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/21	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/2	0/2023			Final action:	11/20/2023		
Enactment date:	11/2	0/2023			Enactment #			
Effective date:	11/2	1/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation of the State of Ohio to demolish and remove the Eagle Avenue lift bridge over the Cuyahoga River in the City of Cleveland; authorizing agreements; and causing payment to the State for the City's share of the improvement.							
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	BRIDGES, CAPITAL PROJECTS, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT), PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, WARD 03							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1088-2023-Preliminary Consent w ODOT for Eagle Ave Bridge, 2. 1088-2023 Exec SUMMARY and MAPS, 3. Final Version - City Record Dec 1, 2023 Page 98							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
11/20/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		a	pproved	Pass	
9/25/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		re	read and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation of the State of Ohio to demolish and remove the Eagle Avenue lift bridge over the Cuyahoga River in the City of Cleveland; authorizing agreements; and causing payment to the State for the City's share of the improvement.